

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No.10 of 2021

Chhattisgarh Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd. **Versus** Principal
Commissioner of Central Excise and CGST & anr.

28.01.2021	Mr. B.P. Sharma with Mr. Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra with Mr. Tushar Pradhan, Asst. Solicitor General, for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply. As prayed, list it after four weeks. Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE	
R a o		