

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 10 of 2021

Chhattisgarh Civil Supplies Corporation Limited **Versus** Principal
Commissioner Of Central Excise And CGST

13/04/2022	Shri Arpit Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri B.P. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Rishab Dev Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ramakant Mishra, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that in this matter, Shri Manish Sharma, Standing Counsel for the Central Excise Department will appear and submits that this case may be taken up for hearing after two weeks. In the meanwhile, he will intimate and handover the brief to Shri Manish Sharma, Advocate. As submitted by learned counsel for the respondents, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	