



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPT No. 10 of 2021

CHHATTISGARH CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED **versus** PRINCIPAL
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CGST

Order Sheet

20/08/2025	Mr. Hari Agrawal, Counsel for the Petitioner. None for the respondents. Learned counsel the petitioner submits that he has filed affidavit in the case today itself. He also submits that arguing counsel Shri B. P. Sharma is not available today, therefore, sometime may be granted. As prayed, list this case after 12 weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
--------------------------	---

Ajay